BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that there is hereby appropriated the sum ofTWO MILLION, ONE
HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($2,100,000.00) for the improvement of said section from
the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax Funds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that there is hereby appropriated the sum of FIVE HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SEVEN AND 13/100 DOLLARS (580,987.13) for the
improvement of said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Rebuild lllinois Funds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified
copies of this resolution to the district office of the lllinois Department of Transportation.